P15000034730

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		—
☐ PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Eiling Officer	
	Timing Cilioci.	

Office Use Only



000271292950

04/13/15--01049--007 **87.50

SECRETARY OF STALE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

× 04/16/15

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: APELDOORN CO	ORP	
(PROPOSED COR	PORATE NAME - <u>MUST IN</u>	<u>(CLUDE SUFFIX</u>)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of t	he articles of incorporation	and a check for:
□ \$70.00 □ \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee,

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	MACHO & ASOCIADOS CONSULTING CORP		
TROW.	Name (Printed or typed)		
	1110 BRICKELL AVE STE 806		
	Address		
	MIAMI FL 33131		
	City, State & Zip		
	(305) 503-2700		
	Daytime Telephone number		
	RMACHO@UHY-MACHO.COM		
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF APELDOORN CORP.

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION 15 APR 13 PM 12: 55

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The corporate name for the Corporation (the "Corporation") is APELDOORN CORP.

ARTICLE II - STREET ADDRESS

The street address of the initial principal office and the mailing address of the Corporation are:

1110 BRICKELL AVE Suite 806 Miami, Florida 33131

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK; NUMBER OF SHARES: VOTING

The Corporation is authorized to issue One Thousand (1000) shares of common stock, One Dollar (\$1.00) par value per share, which shall be designated "Common Shares." Of the Common Shares, Five Hundred (500) shares shall be Class A Non-Voting Shares (the "Class A Shares") and Five Hundred (500) shares shall be Class B Voting Shares (the "Class B Shares"). The rights, preferences, and privileges of the Class A Shares and the Class B Shares shall be identical, except that the Class A Shares shall not be entitled to vote on any matter required to be approved by, or submitted for approval of, shareholders.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The name and address of the initial Officer is:

Title: Director KEVIN KRAG 10185 Collins Ave, STE 1201 Bal Harbour Fl 33154 USA

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office and the name of the Corporation's initial registered agent at the office are:

MB7 CORPORATE SERVICES LLC.
1110 BRICKELL AVE
Suite 806
Miami, Florida 33131

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR

The name of the incorporator is MB7 Corporate Services LLC., and his address is 1110 Brickell Ave. Suite 806, Miami, Florida 33131.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 06th day of April, 2015.

MB7 CORPORATE SERVICES LLC
Marcela Bottinelli

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, whose business address is 1110 Brickell Ave. Suite 806, Miami, Florida 33131, hereby accepts appointment as the initial registered agent of APELDOOFN CORP, a Florida corporation, and accepts the obligations provided for in Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Date: April 06, 2015.

B7 CORPORATE SERVICES L

Marcela Bottinelli

15 APR 13 PH 12: 5:

SECRETARY OF STAIL OF CORPORATION: